Yasser AH Dahlan, First Secretary, Embassy of 

State of Palestine, New Delhi, seized under seizure memo dated 25.03.2022, should 

not be confiscated under Section 111(j) and Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(ii) The total duty foregone amounting to Rs. 1,04,49,710/- (Rupees One Crore Four 

Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Ten only) as detailed in Table No-3 

above should not be demanded and recovered along with interest as per the provisions 

prescribed under Exemption Certificate Serial No. PAL/11/01/2016 dated 07.11.2016 

read with the Customs Act, 1962 and Foreign Privileged Persons (Regulation of

[...]

(i) penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 112(b) of the Customs Act, 

1962; 

17.4 Shri Suresh Jain was called upon to show cause as to why:- 

(i) penalty should not be imposed on him under Section 112(b) of the Customs Act, 

1962; 

(ii) The applicable duty amounting to Rs. 1,04,49,710/- (Rupees One Crore Four Lakhs 

Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Ten only) should not be recovered along 

with interest and other liabilities under the provisions of Section 125(2) of the 

Customs Act, 1962, in case the said car is allowed redemption to him in terms of 

Section 125(1) of the Customs Act,1962.